

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No.122/2019

TEHSEEN S POONAWALLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Deepali Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with W.P.(C) No.55 of 2019.

We decline to pass any interim order or observation. We direct the Registry to club all cases and place the matter before Hon'ble the Chief Justice on the administrative side for fixing an early date of hearing.

(Chetan Kumar)
A.R. - cum - P.S.

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master